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From,

Deepak Dhananjay Verneka r

H.No, L 161, near Damodar Madir

Housing Board, Last bus stop,

Gogol, Margao - Goa,

lVlob.:7066067350

V.p f*-*--Fi{.u 
i,

,FJ
,u*..#.d

adha;.: -. ., tro lrlr:

L-
o(

o

o

L

(,

Date: 2810312022

To,

The Public lnformation Officer,

Office of the Village Panchayat

Nuvem, Salcete - Goa

Sub.: Request to furnish information under RTI Act 2005

Madam/Sir,

Be pleased to issue to the undersigned the following documents under the RTI Act

2005 below mentioned serial no. L to 10

Serial No. 1) Certified copies of all construction licences issued by the village

Panchayat of V.P. Nuvem from 01"101,/2009 to till date 2022 /r'' '

Serial No. 2) Certified copies of Notices of "Non Recovery" of Labour Cess under the

Goa building and other construction workers welfare board and commission labour

and employment issued to related persons Panchayat of V.P. Nuvem from

01101,/2009 till date 2022

Serial No. 3) Certified copies of illegal construction complaints received UV V-p.

Nuvem jurisdiction of village Nuvem from 0t/0112009 till this date 2009 to 2022

Serial No. 4) Certified copies of tenure period of the names of Sarpanch / Secretory

from 01,101,/2009 to till date 2022

Serial No. 5) Certified copy of letter no. 712/1./201.1.-20t2/PWD-WD-XIV(NH)SD

1t/1,g9 Government of Goa office of the Assistant Engineer WD-XIV(NH) PWD

Fatorda, Margao - Goa dated t7/LL/2011 addressed to the Sarpanch of V.P. Nuvem,

Salcete - Goa

v./
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Serial No. 6) Certified copies of complete action taken by the Panchayat authorities
for serial no. 5 matter of this letter.

Serial No. 7) Certified copy of letter from Mrs. Andreza Pereira , H.No. 6, Povosao, t u ir*
Nuvem, Salcete, Goa dated 051021201.6 addressed to the Secretary / Sarpanch*' *lt*
office of the village panchayat Nuvem Salcete Goa, in warded on 05lO2/201,6 at your{i 'ft

office. Also request you to issue me a certified copy of action taken by your office
on this letter of Mrs. Andreza Pereira

Serial No.8) Certified copy of the Show Cause Notice ref. no. VP/NUv/zozt-z;.lp
dated 2L|O4/2A21 addressed to Joao Piedade Colaco and Smt. Joaquina Colaco,

H.No. 7fA, Povoasao, Nuvem, Salcete - Goa. Certified copies of all documents -/
produced by Joao Piedade Colaco and Joaquina Colaco regarding said serial no. 8
Show Cause Notice

Serial No. 9) Certified copy of the complaint filed by Mrs. Andreza Pereira, H.No. 6,

Povoasao, Nuvem, Salcete, Goa addressed to Sarpanch V.P. Nuvem, Salcete, Goa

dated 2710512020, Sub: Complaint U/S 66 Panchayat Raj Act 1994 against illegally
constructed Ground plus First Floor...... Also certified copy of complete action
report by your office and finding the same regarding serial no. 9 of the complaint
filed by Mrs. Andreza Pereira

Serial No. 10) Certified copies of the House tax payer Mrs. Joaquina Oliveira H.No.

7 f A, Povoasao, Nuvem, House Tax/ boom serial no. 1368

A) Which year House No. 7/A registered

B) Whose name before Joaquina Oliviera

C) Kindly furnish all documents which Joaquina Oliviera submitted to your office to
register H.No.7/A

I am a citizen of lndia. I will make the necessary payment for the document, ,n0.r.
the RTI ACT 2005

Yours Faithfullv

e,#{L
\zlo3 l?-?-

Deepak Dhananjay Vernekar

-



\r,ji Faridabad" Harvana

oatea { April2022tli
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The PIO cum V.P. SecretarY

Village Panchayat Nuvem

Salcete- Goa-403604

rils Nii'."'-""""" k

Sub: Application under Section-6(1) of RTI Act,2005

Sir/Madam,

t please refer to the subject referred above. It is requested to provide the following information

pertaining to Survey No.135/8, Plot',C" Murda Pequeno, Nuverm - 403604

1. Certified copy of the Site Inspection Report of the visit undertaken on 5th April 2022 tentatively

at 12.45 pm, to the above mentioned site.

I z. please provide a certified copy of the sanctioned site plan of the recent structure constructed (on

I th. right side or tn. road going towards Seraulim) on the above mentioned Plot'C' of Survey No' 135i 8,

Murda Pequeno, Nuvem 403604.

I request you to fumish the above mentioned two(2) items of information, by registered post to

the undersigned to the given address, at the earliest'

Yours faithfully,

for Rs. 101- hearing No. F
tr ,L*BL*,ffi5 +Encl: I.P.O

dated in original.
I THOMAS BARR.ETTO ]

H.No.128, Sector-18

Housing Board ColonY

Faridabad '121002
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From:
Francisco Dias
R/o H. No. 102/C
Odguim, Nuvem,
Salcete-Goa.

TVaata{Q 11

Date: 0510412022

To,
The PIO cum Secretary
Nuvem Village Panchayat
Salcete-Goa.

Sub: Ann lication under rieht to info rmation Act 2005

Dear Madam,

Be pleased to furnish the undersigned below mentioned informatiorV documents.

1. Kindly fumish information regarding which year residential house no.l02lA
was allotted to Mr. Francis X. Pereira of odguim belloy Nuvem Salcete-Goa
in Nuvem Village Panchayat office record in bearing survey no.29Oll of
Nuvem Village Salcete-Goa.

2. How was residential house no. l02lA was allotted to Mr. Francis X. Pereira
of odguim belloy Nuvem Salcete-Goa in Nuvem Village Panchayat office
record in bearing survey no.290ll of Nuvem village Salcete-Goa.

The said copies are required for the purpose of producing before concerned
Authority.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,

ffib
Francisco Dias
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Date: 05/04/2022

To,
The PIO cum Secretary
Nuvem Village panchayat
Salcete-Goa.

Be pleased to fumish the undersigned below mentioned information/ documents.
1 Kindty fumish information regarding which year residentiar house no. r02/Bwas allotted to Mr. cir,o M. pereiraof odguim be110y Nuvem Salcete_Goain Nuvem v,rage panchayatoffice ."rordln bearing survey no.290/r ofNuvem Village Salcete_Goa.

2' I{ow was residential house no. 102/B was alrotted to Mr. cirilo M. pereiraof odguim beiloy I'{uvem salcete-Goa in Nuvem village panchayat officerecord in bearing survey no.2g0/10f Nuvem v,lage salcete_Goa.

The said copies are required for the purpose of producing before concernedAuthority.

From:
Francisco Dias
R/o H. No. 1 02/C
Odguim, Nuvem,
Salcete-Goa.

Thanicing you

Yours Faithfully,

ff""+

2
Dear Madam,

L
(_

n*.' u

V.F. F+UVHi",3

$iE

olt,
l ni 1!., f i'ii l',

File No.".".."

!"1:t.,*,.d{

Francisco Dias
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q
From,

Mr. Jonathan L. Rodrigues,

Resident of H.no.l8, Murda Grande,

Nuvem, Salcete, Goa- 403713.

Date: ll-0.1-2022

To,

The Public Infomration Officer.

OtIce of the Village Panchavat of Nuvem"

Nuvem. Salcete. Goa - 403713.

Sub: Application under Right to intbrmation, 2005.

Sir/Madam.

It is well-established that on A8-A4-2A22, I applied for an urgent certified copy of the manual,
hand-written Form I & XIV of the property surveyed under no.23}l4-A. and was later
informed that on l9-04-2CI22 that the said certified copy would be issued to me, as it fell
within a week's time and I was told to collectthe same fromthe respective Talathi of the
Nuvem Panchayat. I was inf,ormed that a new Talathi by the name of 'Mr. Sawant, had taken
his place in Nuvem Panchayat. However, when I reached the Nuvem panchayat, I was
informed that the Nuvem Paachayat has not even been allotted a Talathi, hence my work still
remains incomplete. How can the Office of the Marnlatdar of Salcete not even be aware of
the fact that no new Talathi has been allotted to the Village Panchayat of Nuvem? Is it a
difficult and complex to issue me an rrgent certified copy of amanual, hand-written Form I
& XIV of the property surveyed under no.23214-A? Canthis delay and incompetence on
behalf of the Office of the Marnlatdar be explained?

Requesting your reply at the earliest. .

Thanking You

Mr. Jonathan L. Rodrigues

(Mob. no. 8381032860)
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From:Francisco Dias
R/o H. No. 102/C
Odguim, Nuvem,
Salcete-Goa.

Date: 0510412022

ro, clr24 lRs_|ilt
The PIO cum Secretary
Nuvem Village Panchayat
Salcete-Goa.

$!g ilre

Sub: Annlication under t to information Act 2005

Dear Madam,

Be pleased to furnish the undersigned below mentioned information/ documents.

1. Whether the Sarpanch has power to served notice about illegal construction
within 24 hours without mentioning about the illegal construction structure in
complaint application and also without placing in the Panchayat body meeting.

2. Whether the Sarpanch has power of issuing of stop illegal construction of
structure as per Section 47 of the Goa Panchayatraj act 1994.

3. Without receiving complaint in Panehayat office Sarpanch d served site
inspection notice and also not placing the complaint in Panchayat body meeting,
can Panchayat body can decide to carry out site inspection.

4. What are the total working hours for the Sarpanch in the Panchayat office per day
as per the Panchayat Law.

5. Tlre complaint receipt in Panchayat o_ffice on20ll2l2018 about illegal construction
and Sarpanch has taken illegal construction notice 21 11212018 within 24 hours
served notice on2911212018. The reply was given to the Sarpanch on3lll2l20l8
within 48 hours. Why Sarpanch has not given the Reply? ,
The said copies are required for the pulpose of producing before concerned
Authoriry

(.?-r"."3 hle,"$ {

!r"f3. f'dtiVi::,,.,1
I $t f"i lr; ll i"i

L
(I

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully,
1T4- 14a"'w,e- (A-r, ^ab k

un,d*u frff ^ Act, a-,
{r k; y$r-^fiitu 4-*-

{At *&nn-( -

fu*
Francisco Dias



Tot
The Pubfic fnformation Officer,
Nuvem Village PanchaYat,

SaIcete, South

Erom,
Srikant T,

C/O Post Box No

Vasco-Da-Gama,
Mobile Number: 95290-t1698 .

te: 04 APRII, 2022D

:Re est Info

Total No Of Pages: 02

2005.
L--

File No..-""""'
7L96,

1

,"V
o& Rr1!E{u!

T{I

m*..3s.."."."..

:

Ref: Certified c ies of do Nuvem Jd cete.

Madam/ Sir,

I the undersigned humbly request you to provide me with

1 Certified copy of Income certificate which is

attached in the RTI.

Certified copies of all documents attached by t'ne

applicant to obtain the said income certificate '

2

t.:

T B.TI T



)J certified copi-es of affidavit dated 2g/05/2012

attached to the appfication to obtain the said

income certificate.

The applicant is ready and wilring to pay the cost as

per Sec- 7(3). T am affixing Rs.1ol- court tree stamp on

tl"iis application towards R.TI application fee"

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

(Srikant T)

Mobile Number: 95290i1 699.

e'

uI

*.
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From:-

, L
\

Shri.Edwin Rodrigues
H:No:- 79lB Pateapur
Nuvem Goa
Phno: 9850834833
Date-Z}10412022

e
T

To,
The Public Information Offrcer
Village Panchayat
Nuvem Goa

^l/
4

LO

L(
Sub: - Request for information under Section 6(l) of RTI

Sir,
Please supply me the following information with respect to proposed construction work

carried out at below mentioned property.

Details of Pronerty/construction: -

Survey No:- 26411 and265ll
Name .Fairplay Properties Private Limited

Particulars of Information sought: -

1 Certified copy of the sanctioned plan with respect with the ongoing Wall construction
at the above detailed plot/address.

&

Yours Faithfully

RODRIGUES)
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From:

Arun Pereira,

BF-4,Bhagyadham ResidencY,

Comba Margao Goa.

Date:1"1--4-2072

n Pereira

To,

The Public lnformation Officer,

The Village Panchayat of Nuvem,

Nuvem, Salcete, Goa

SUB: lnformation under Right to lnformation Act 2005.

Ref: Construction Licence No: VP/Nuvem/BL/666125/93-94 dated 5/10 /1993.

Sir,

The Applicant requires the following information under the right to information act.

Approved plans of 'Building "B"(revised plan)& compound wall ( ground floor and first floor)

survey no 280/5 of Nuvem approved by Senior Town Planner vide no

TP M/Const/N uvem/280 I 5 I 95 /7 54 dated 3/04/95.

The aforesaid documents be issued to the applicant in certified form under right to i

2005. Thee said documents are required for the purpose of record. Necessary fees sha

the applicant.

r

t Attached: Construction licence VP/Nuv/94-9518L1762149 for the above approved plans

reference.

File No."....
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uNoEn me Hr or truronrr/lalott
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Mrs Lenny Bareto
H:No:- 51 Dongorim
i.iuvei-n Goa
tV:8805584281
Date:-21l04/2022

V,P. HUVEflt
IH'#ARD

From:-

yT

iilii,l l{o.,*.....

To,

The S
$i

a

e'

?1

Ll

I

Village Panchayat
Nuvem Goa

Sub for information under Section 1) of RTI

Madam,

I the undersisned of the above-mentioned address with reference to the
above-mentioned subject request you to issue me certified copy of transfer of house

wd; r\s a.&.1
a n-!-.(

b

I\*,^. Thanking you

L
Yours Faithfully

U LENNY BARRETo

gora,q - m*d.ry*.ht kmm- 
e*h e' Md Gnoa*o

- Gdr* Nlske,i^e",f.0'o t Q.l.*r^n* tftqJt-g{ Qtilt.J.)
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From,

Mr. Piedade Fernandes,

R/o; H.No. 26, Gorotti,
'Nuvem, Salcete, Goa

Date; 2314DA20

Mob; 9011235456

B,xLli/V.P
*-'l ('i,:1dr

INW'ixi
*..&.19-..'....""''l

To,

The Secretary,

Village PanchaYat of Nuvem,

Nuvem, Salcete, Goa

Signature

L

c
t-

t
L
L

Sir

Sub rt under Rieht to

Information Act

I therefore request you to kindly provide me following information

and documents under the Right to [nformation Act;

1. Kindly provide me the house tax receipts of the H.No' 28-A

belonging to Mr. Krishna Poi Angle

2. If Permission and license has been obtained by Mr' Krishna Poi

Angle or to Mr. Anwar shaikh and his wife Mrs. Anisha shaikh

from the Nuvem panchayat to carry out repairs? If yes, then kindly

provide the documents.

dr+-

I therefore request you to provide me the above mentioned informatton

at the earliest.

Thanliing Yott,
Yours SincerelY,

Knut^* P &a*,h
Piedade Fernandes
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UNDER RIGHT OF INFORMATION

\f l-, i"!..'",-,'l
I ft i',' ;, tt i)

t{ 'r"S.95

Vailankanni Martins
H: No:- 1/A Pateapur
Nuvem Goa
Contact No : -8 805 07 9839

Dare: -0710512022

Yours Faithfully

L)
,,L

To,
The Public Information Officer
Village Panchayat
Nuvem Goa

'ilU l{u.-"r+"

Sub: - Request for information under Section 6fl) of RTI

Respected Madam,

I the undersigned of the above-mentianed address with the reference of the above
subject like to request you to supply me the Certified report copies with respect to site
inspection which was conducted on 06|A5DA22 at 11.30 am, Ref. No VPA{UYIZOZ2-Z31ZO6

Request you to kindly do the needful.

/ ).
._ q4hnab

(Yailankanni Martins)

ffi

From

,
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From,

Mrs. Betty Colaco

H. No:4, Povocao

Nuvem, Salcete

South Goa

To,

THE SARPANCH

VP - NUVEM

SALCETE SOUTH GOA.

Date:05-05-2022

,\\

I

L

SUb: REQUESTTO FURN,SH INFORMATION UNDER RIGHTTO INFORMATION ACT,2OO5 ON THEFOLLOWING POINTS.

Respected Sir,

with reference to the above cited subject, lwould like to request following RTI as under.

lr?::::::l; :,:::^", 
for house tax change by smt. Joaquina orivera, H. No 7 /A,povacao, Nuvern

Kindly do the needful.

Thanlting'you in anticipation

Yours Faithfully

,w

re

'''CI(

+

"l;' flfl

Betty Colaco

?
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Date? tffizozz 4
From:

Smt Saraswati Ramnath Naik,
widow of late Shri Ramnath Jaiwant Naik,
Resident of House No. 35/A,
Belloi-Nuvem, Salcete, Goa.
Mobile No: 9657963156.

To,

The Public Information Officer,
Village Panchayat of Nuvem,
Salcete, Goa.

8ns wldau

\;
$it ature

Sub: Application under the Right To Information Act in
respect of Bar (GOPIKA BAR) situated at village Nuvem of
Salcete Taluka, near Goa ceramics Tiles Showroom, Belloi-
Nuvem.

Respected Sir,

I am an Indian National.

My late husband Shri Ramnath Jaiwant Naik had purchased ,
the plot of land surveyed under Survey No. 22612 of village
Nuvem of Salcete Taluka

From the ground floor premises of our building, located in
the above properfy, one MR. MAN0HAR JAIWANT NAIK
is conducting the business of Bar in the name of 'GopIKA
BAR'.

I

' '.il"l ,t
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2

i

Under the Right To Information Act, kindly fumish to me the
below mentioned information, in respect of the above
mentioned Bar.

Copy of all Licenses/PermissionsAtOC's issued

to the above bar.

2. Copy of all applications made for obtaining the
Licenses/PermissionsA.{OC's, in respect of the
above Bar, along with copies of all supporting
documents.

I am affixing the court fee of Rs. 10/- and I request you to
furnish to me the above information at the earliest.

Thanking you,

Yours Truly

X4r4f;af,d;qPr
Saraswati Ramnath Naik

1

L

e
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From:

LIBERATA MIRANDA
H.no. 641A,

Nuvem,Kirbhat,

Salcete- Goa

Contact: 9881280397 M
LL

Date: -2510512022

To.

The Sarpanch V.p.
Nuvem,

Salcete- Goa.

Nus -u r}0 l*\lruo.nrl gl &oos- 02 dh- q5

Madam,

with reference to the above cited subject, I the undersigned do hereby request you
to kindly issue me construction Approved plan of sy.no. 10i2, Liston plaza buitdins f.A1
of village Nuvem, sarcgte- Goa. 

L -J v' -' ErJLvrr r rs4s ,urrLrrr''/y

I therefore request you to kindly do the needfulLI

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

a)

LIBERATA MIRAI\DA
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To,
The Public fnformation Officer,
Nuvem Village panchayat,
Sa1cete, South Goa.

From,
Srikant T,
C/O post Box No:7196,
Vas co-Da-Gama,
Mobil-e Number z 95290i7 698 .

L Date: 25 ApRrL 2022 Total No Of pages: 02

L ect: Re uest fnfo r RTI ACT 2005.

Ref: Certi fied
Prashant Bando

ies of oJ- rm ssions ranted to

Salcete.

Madam/ Si r,

Please provide me

No 2 4 J-J Bel 1o

with certified copies

to Prashant Bandodkar for

dkar CJ Nuvem

-tQI l,atest

o1d or new

L
t*

Permissi ons granted

The applicant is ready and

per Sec. 7(3). f am affixing
this application towards RTI

willing to pay the cost as

Rs.10/- Court Fee Stamp on

application fee.

structures inside Survey no.224 /L3, Belloy_Nuvem,
Salcete j-n the last 1 year.

tion

pe



Thanking You,
Yours faithfully,

(Srikant T) ,:

Mobile Number: 9529011 598.

it

t"9

C



From: -
Mrs Effie Pereira ,

H:No: - 9 Dongorim,
Nuvem salcete Goa.
Contact no: -9823868387

Date. -0410512022

\\

L

The Public Information Offrcer
Village Panchayat
Nuvem Goa

Sub

Sir,

2t
t^l{r^A&S s *L!_.--\

u1 Bernadect Silvera House no 39,

2 Esperanca Irene Dias House No

3 Clarina Coutinho House No 3218, Dongorim Nuvem .

4 Luis Mariano coutinho House No 32lB/1, Dongorim Nuvem

5 Norman Simon Gomes House No 32i8, Dongorim Nuvem ../

Please kindly do the needful

'l

lL
u Yours Faithfully

6re-. a"t"
EFFIE PEREIRA

!

L

:

I}TWAR
Nr....S.}}-....ilare
FilE No."".",

ru U\TEM

I

To,

3J Iu} r

I

g\
DIAw
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,.o*, Menino Colaco,
H. No 14lB,
Gounlloy, Nuvem,
Salcete-Goa,

V.P. NUVEM
INWARD

*"...h.r.s."......D
Date

l6 los LOZL Fite No....."

To,
The Secretary.
Village Panchayat, Nuvem,
Nuvem Salcette - Goa.

Sub: Request to issue lnfbrmation under RTI Act 2005

Kindly issue to me the certified copies of the following documents under RTI Act 2005

i) The copy of the Action taken report of my complaint letter dt: 0510812021 regarding

illegal commercial activities being carried out by Stlri Witti. Rodrigues and Smt. Jennie {

Rodrigues at Gounlloy, Nuvem, Salcete at Survey No 22017

ii) As per my letter dated 0lllll2}2l and your point wise (i-ix) reply letter No

Vp,Nuv/2021-2211743 dt: 10/1112021, you are aware that all activities are illegal. The

copy of Action taken report by the Village Panchayat Nuvem after identifying the

illegalities.
iii) The copy of the inspection report of site inspection carried out by the Sarpanch, Secretary

and others on 2410612021

iv) The copy of the inspection report of site inspection carried out by the Sarpanch, Secretary

and others on 101t212021 u

v) The copy of the inspection report of the site inspection carried out by the Block' 
development Officer-f Salcete, Margao along with the Sarpanch, Secretary and others on

0910812021

The copy of my Election Voter I.D card is attached to this letter

Sir

:

t*
Yours faithfully,

Colaco)

Encl: Copy of Election Voter I.D card



From,
Mr. Antonio Dmello
H. No.5/8, Gounlloy,
Nuvem - Salcete
Goa- 4O37L3

Date:13/0512A22 \
YV

To,

The Public Relation officer,
The Village Panchayat of Nuvem,
Nuvem-Salcete
Goa.

Subiect: Request to issue details of cancelled license of MILSIM as per RTI

Act 2005.

)

L
L

L

Respected Sir, ^ r

mq c1-,P-P-U,:siI-r*i54
I kindly request you to issue me thd-de&h+ of Cancelation of Trade

licence of MILSIM which I have applied in the year 2020, under RTI Act 2005"

I am citizen of lndia, I will make the necessary payment for the documents under

RTI Act 2005.

Yours faithfully,

$htuD P /(il)'
Mr.Antonio Dmello
(Mobile:90710251,171

a)

{ AR\t{

..-,r, Sr"""



fit- qwze( *er{
From :- Effie pereira

H.No.9
Dongorim Nuvem
Salcete Goa

Date :

To

The Secretary

Village Panchayat Nuvem
Nuvem

Salcete Goa

s

Respected Madam,

I the undersigned would bring to your notice that the inspection for
survey nc.2t0/2 uras held on tg/05/2a22 at ward Dongorim.

I Kindly request you to issue me a certified copy of inspection report for the same.

A court fee stamp of Rs.1,0/ is affixed on the application as processing fee
prescribed under the information rules.

t+oL..b.. 1gz3 g 6 eg t:
Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

Ef,f," P<z*rto*

e,olasla-

L
L

L
L

(Effie Pereira)

!1\\ !r\1 LaE-.

V.P. NUVFM
INWA

uo.-S..&."...r: ,lfldq

ures



Mrs. lndira H. Rodrigues
H. No. 18, Murda Grande
Nuvem, Salcete, Goa.
(Mob:83 9447 5346)

1" June 2A22.

i/

P.I.O.
Village Panchayat of Nuvem
NUVEM 403 713
Salcete, Goa

Madam,

V.F. F}LJV
bd'l, A ${ D

Date06
F{

st

Fita i"ia."-"

a,
siq nature

*. #'qs'#

\- APPLICATION UNDER THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION
(ACT 2OO5) CENTRAL ACT NO.22l2005

Your Show Cause Notice No. VP/NUV/2021-22159 Dated
17 t01t2021

DDO P M EMORANDA REMINDER-II No.60/5/95/DDPS/807

Dt.25l0-l t2$22.

BDO Memorandum No.3/ Complaint/NuvemlBD0slz02Zllslg
Dt.2810112022.

Legal Opinion from Advocate Silvano Estibeiro dated0910512022.

Your Body Meeting 27'h May 2022.

LInder the RTI Act 2005, please URGENTLY provide me with clear.
readable and certified copy of Resolution taken in respect of your
Show Cause Notice to me mentioned above.

Thanking you in advance.
Yours faithfully

J-PJq-*
lndira H. Rodrigues.

I
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Qq Jt hol l o5
From:
Esperanca Alias Sheron R. D,costa
H.no,3 1-B, Murda Grande
Nuvem, Salcete- Goa

Kindly do the needful.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfuily,

[ ,'&)l
Esperanca Alias Sheron R. D,costa

,1

t L

t

Date: o,/04 / zz

To,
The Sarpanch
V.P. of Nuvem,
Salcete- Goa

Sir,

with reference to the above cited subjec! I the undersigned do hereby request
you to issue me the House plan bearing H,no. 86, Murda, Grande,
Nuvem,Salcete- Goa Sy.no. tz4/7-beronging to carmina Martins under Right
to Information Act 2005

\'

v.p. r+uvrM
INWARD

*-...6,[r]f .......". r: a t eO

File No..."'.

Sicfl;li'"-ire
v

e e .fo B Z.O - 
^<_Z^-

SPECIAL
ADHESIVE



INFORMATION UNDER RIGHT TO RMATION ACT 2OO5

Date :- 30-05-2022

From :-
Mrs. Joana Ferrao,
H.No. 7l,Pateapur,
Nuvem Salcete Goa.
a r u60qs 36a

To,
Public Information Officer,
Office of Village Panchayat,
Nuvem Salcete Goa 403604.

No*
File *

Subject :- Information under right to information act 2005.

I the undersigned do hereby request you for the following information :-

I

2

Certified copy of the latest paid house tax receipt of H.No. 7 | of
pateapur Nuvem for the y"u, io22-2023. - t + lqi dt t e I glary

Certified copy of the latest paid house tax receipt of H.No. 6g of
Pateapur Nuvem for the year 2022-2023 -- l\,$ WL,)

Certified copy of Documents submitted at the time of transferring the
house tax of H.No.7l and H.No.68.

^|J

The above documents are required for the pulpose of records as it is l6arnt
by the applicant that a forgery taken place and the house tax receipts are
fraudulently changed without informing the applicant as the applicant
resides in the same house hence the documents are required under Right to
Information act 2005.

The applicant is an lndian Citrzen.

The necessary fees and charges will be paid accordingly

Thanking you
Yours faithfully.

t

lr-

V.F. f,,'tl ";;",rfrfd
5

W !

t
e-.w/

0 2



From

rrl

)

Mrs Milagrina Da Cunha
H: No:- 32 Gorvote
Nuvem Goa
Contact No:-772 104g090

Date: -0110612022

Yours Faithfully

//kc,
(Milagrina Da Cunha)

{-\
(-

(l'
TT

To,
The Public Information Officer
Vllage Panchayat
Nuvem Goa

Sub

Respected Madam,

I the undersigned of the above-mentioned address with the reference of the abovesubject like to request you to supply ,":lF !*tineo ,eport copies with respect to siteinspection which was condu ctei oi tlto5/2a22ar I1.30;, Ref. No vpaluv/2 a2z-23125gand Ref No YPATUV/2OZt-Zz/Zgtl Dared tgl03/2022

Request you to kindly do the needful.

*.,.65'3 "' i'rr:

*"JtEVItii(n
r"

INYC&{E
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To,

The Public Information Officer,
Village Panchayat of Nuvem.
Nuvem, Salcete, Goa.

From: Mr. Cristovam R. A. pereira,
Resident at house No. 2/A,
Nuvem, Dongorim, Salcete, Goa.

Dated .26e /5/2022

Sub,i ect. Application seeking Informati on under
the Right to Information Act.

Sir/lyladam,

t

Kindly furnish me the following information under the Right to
Information Act .

a) In whose name house No.3 initially stood ? iorgor,rn tltttcr4b) was House No,-l bifurcated and different house Nos were
allotted?

c) If yes ? what were the house Nos. issued ?

d) In whose name did the bifurcated house Nos initial stand.
e) Were the names subsequently changed ?

0 What were the documents furnished to your office for bifurcation
of the house Nos. If any documentsa{ocs were furnished to your
office pl furnish me copies of the same. ,

The said Information is required for records and is sought under the
Right to information Act and I undertake to pay the charges due.

.\-

V.f. H;,.i\r:;i"*
i il* :.j ;"j

*...."4N,... -.ir :'

File Ne"""."'

uko,

n

(Mr

Yours

R. A. Pereira)

q6iloto)i3
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From
Shri:Miguel Ferrao
H: No: 71 pateapur

Nuvem Goa
Contact No: -96992 3gg4}

8e",5-o*a44P
Date: -15106/2022

To,
The Public Information Officer
Village Panchayat
Nuvem Goa

Sub

Respected Madam,

,W

I the undersigned of the above-mentioned address with the reference of the abovesubject like to request vou to suppry *:ll*:"itr;6;; copies with respect to siteinspection which was conducted on 15/ o6l2022ut 1 f .i;"rrr, Ref. No vparuv/2 a22-231516.

Request you to kindly do the needful.

Yours Faithfully

/74 {-
(N{rGuEr, dnnnao)

I



!\\\1 al1aa 1a11 1a1a<1iL+tt&i\11aa'

From-
Shri John Armstrong Fernmdes
H.No-l l4la
Murda Grande
Nuvem

*s6t//o ?/-o
To
Public Information Officer,
V.P Nuvem
Salcette Goa

Sub- Information required under RTI Act 20$5
I DECLARE THAT I AM A CITIZEN OF INDIA

I

Date 2?,,'06/2A22

U Sir,&{adam

v
shd

il?
John Armsbong Fsnmdes

Kindly firnd$ &e folloxring iaformdiorfertifie{ copies uader RTI Act 2005,
as follows
Certified Copy of the final order for SoLDivision &om Town md cou*try
planning Deparhent issued to Maria Olivera Vaz vide lettry no TPhrI/SUB-
DrVi\iuYEM233/1198/1496 DATED 15-6-98, anrd &om the Nuvem village
panchayat vide order no. YPN/II{UYEMES-WI2LS dd*d 18.6.98 along with the
certified copy of the sub divisionplan showiag the $$ divided plots

L'Co?fcs Encr{'

A Rs l0lcourt fee is enclosed towards application fees

INWailD
ro.€OJ"........r1a

Fib llo**.

. r'iiilEM



From,

Esperanca Alias Sheron R Ycosta

H.l{o. 31-8, Murda Grande

Nuvem Salcete Goa

Dare:LSlA6l2O22

To,

The Sarpanch

V.P Nuvem

Salcete Goa.

?7L t ho ?r sr

v.p tu{J\IfrM
ff"df#dXR

-.."".fini "..ifl,,,\
? f

C
Fii* flio._."_.

\

U
(-

Sub:infsrrf*tion of !-t.NE 86 Sitqated at Murda Sraqde N&'ve&

Madam,

please issue me all the relevant document and inforrnation cf the house No-86, The

ownership and possession of the house rightfrcm the start under.iight to information act

2005.

Kindty do the needful.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely

L-, v ,-q-

lr

€-,b
\- Esperanca Alias Sheron R O'costa

&**^t
y*d,.L

14 
656 t tr

t1q + -q$ - 0*

[tart'ru b, IJ.

ilt ua &..r*- cA(h

0.1*o0)
(rfla &fl-

Wrtq

fl65-a6-

&/

I



From

J1
r Shri Alinton Pereira

H: No -53,Kirbhat
Nuvem Goa
Contact No : -7775 9 80924v

o

Date: -15l0512022

To,

LJ
c

The Public Information Officer
Vllage Panchayat
Nuvem Goa

Sub

Respected Madam,

I the undersigned of the above-mentioned address with the reference of the abovesubject like to request you to supply me the dertified report copies with respect to siteinspection which was conducted-on- B/a6/2022 at 11.00am, Ref. No vp/NIW2 a22-231517

Request you to kindly do the needful.

Thanking You

\-
t.

Yours Sincerely

Signa?ure

r.; trh
NWARD

a:,
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INFORMATION UNDER TO INFORMATI ACT 2OO5

From :-
Mrs. Joana F'errao,
H.No. Tl,Pateapur,
Nuvem Salcete Goa.

Qtz2oqSs 31
To,

Public Information Officer,
Office of Village Panchayat,
Nuvem Salcete Goa 403604.

Date :- 23-06-2022.

22

L Subject - Information under risht to information act 2005"

I the undersigned do hereby request you for the following information :-

1. Certified copy of the House Tax Receipt of H.No. 68 of Ancao

Pateapur Nuvem for the year 2008-2009. +

Certified aopy of the House Tax Receipt of H"No. 68 of Ancas.

Pateapur Nuvem for the year 2009-2010. n

Cerlified copy of the House Tax Receipt of H.No. 68 of Ancao

Pateapur Nuvem for the year 2010-201 1. p

Certified copy of the House Tax Receipt of H.No. 68 of Ancao
Pateapur Nuvem for the year 2011-2012. n

2

3

4

5 Cerlified copy of the House Tax
Pateapur Nuvem for the year 2012-2

Receiot of H.No. 68 of Ancao
013 '\81 lq dh tlltp_l w

Certified copy of the House Tax Receipt, of H.No. 68, of
pateapur Nuvem for the year 2Or3-2014. 06 ll 0 dt 0e I +l

Ancao

8.

9

7

t3X
Certified copy of the House Tax Receipt of H.No. 68 of Ancao
Pateapur Nuvem for the year 2014-2015. N

Certified copy of the House Tax Receipt of H.No. 68 of Ancao
Pateapur Nuvem for the year 2015-2016. f
Certified copy of the House Tax Receipt pf H.No.. p8 ol Apcao
pateapur Nuvem ror the year 20ri aoii. in[A f A]L ' A&[ Al I + .

Certified copy of the House Ta* Receipt of H.No. 68 of Ancao
Pateapur Nuv \ for the year 2017-2018. n

File No......

o..839...

10.



.|-z-

certified copy of the House Tax Receipt of H.No. 6g of AncaoPateapur Nuvem for the year 20lg_201g. X 
-

12. Certified copy of the House Tax Receitrpateapur Nu,,.m f";h.;; ar 2ots_2020. 
.i;1P," 

fu:rawffl ry13. Certified copy of the House Tax ReceippateapurNuu._ r".A";; ar2020_2021. i if ;u-, ;;rf iTiyU
14' certified copy of the Housl^Jax- Receipt. of H.No. 6g of Ancaopateapur Nuvem for the year 2021_zo2z.. 

- "/#J 
Si". 

oo (

15' certified copy of All Documents submitted at the time of transferring

|ff.[X Tax of H'No' 6l-gf village-aricao pareapu. pluv.em from

?UiG'-'"ii fg$'-# tfffi ' tff;:tr 
q** .$ ;i" &;ii-t 11

The above documents are required for the purpose of records as it is learntby the applicant that a forgery taken ptu.e urra ,rr. house tax receipts arefraudulently changed without informing the uppti.urt as the applicant

ffiHrll#;j"rffir)o.71 
hence the document, *. required under Right to

11.

The applicant is an Indian Citizen.

Irre necessary fees and charges w.ill be paid accordingly

Thanking you
Yours faithfully.

/*4
Mrs. Joana Ferrao,

L
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Floriano S F pereira,

Near FootballGround,
Curchorem - Goa.

June 29, 2022.To

The Secreta ry/Sa rpa nch/p u bl ic tnformation Officer,
Village Panchayat of Nuvem,
Nuvem, Salcete - Goa.

Sub: Application Under R.T.t Act 2005

tr Madam/Sir,

1

,^rorrrTi::'ffiffi.me 
a certified copy of the foffowing documents under the right to

C

L

certified copy of site inspection report along with check List - cum panchanama and

lnr:ry.illesalextension 
which was held ,izztotlzozzinref. No. vp/Nuvl2o21.-

2' certified copy of Abstract of minutes of the meeting herd on dated 25iw/2a22 in whicha decision/resolution was discussed/passed

fl:iljJili:[i::"ffi:ff., ments at vour earliest or within the stiputated time according to

Lr
Sincerely "yours,

?Y'

Floriano S F pereira
Contact No.9511g22123

&,-

Fite fto.

sig

V.

e1

P fl'f U ve
FI A R D

Da

I
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GOA STATE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARI)
rilq rrq vqm frix'r {s6

(An ISO 9001-2015, ISO 14001:20{5, ISO 45001:2018 Gertified Board)

thtf,oi

t$u llo

061n-2{/D77lm
2&'n01,2&77U2
24i07709

o8g2-24f,77o0

No. 8/3 3/20 22-P CB llegaV 5 73 L
To,
Public Information Officer,
Village Panchayat of Nuvem,
Majorda-Nuvern Rd,
Nuvem, Goa.403708

EmCl16:

Chalrman, GSPTCE: ofielrmengspcb.goa@nlc.ln
tcmber Secrutary GSPCB: mraepcb.goa@nic.ln
Oficc: mril.gspcbQgov.ln

422

--r"GOA

-,
By lteg. A.l)

Signature

SLrb: 
'l rartsl'cr o1'altplication r-rncler tire Itight 1o Inlbt-ptatir_rn ,,\ct.2005.

Iiel': ill'l application lirlttr Mr. Liston I..trscbi<-r [rcrrrantjcs rJatr:cl 1 4l(tl?-022..

\.''
Please flud enclosed hercrvith a copy ol'the application ol'NIr. Liston Ilusebio

i:euratrdes clated 141612022, requesting inlbmlertion nncler ltight to Inlbrnratio* Act. 2005.

Siuce the inlbflnettiotr lecluestccl by thc appliczrtiorr is closely rclatcci to your
i)eparrttnent the same is tlansl'errecl to your Departurent ltrr Ittr'nishing infbrrlatiol clirectly to
:,r,-'-'\pplicatrt.'fhe irtlbrrrtation pertaining to tlrc iloarcl rvill be Iirrpisheci to t5c z\pplicar*1.

Yours faithfully,

,', ? he' :r:dVJtlU

,n2 /

I']ublic Inlirrmation Officcr
Goa Statc I'ollution Control llnard

Copl'to;
l. -v-Ir. Liston Eusebio Fernandes, H.No. 20, Murda pequeno, Nuvem, Salcete Goa.

...fo, informntion
I Office Copy
I Guard File

l,lear Pilerne Opp. Saligao Bardez, Goa - 403 511

..*""_-.€Z
i: tf;h,l

I

\



From: Mr. Cristovam R. A. pereira,
H. No.2/A, Dongorim,
Nuvem, Salcete, Goa
2n11

Date: 4 luly, 2022

lt t= o10123To,
The Public Information Officer,
Office of the Village pancha;at,
Nuvem, Salcete- Goa. J --')

s
"L

$
c

Sub: Applicarion
Act.

S4

I' the Applicant above named, most respectfury pray for thefollowing informationlCertified copies, under the right to InfbrmationAct in respect the forowing Resolutions passed by the v,lagePanchayat, Nuvem, Salcete_ Goa: 
- -r

a) Resolution dated 2gr03/rg71 inrespect of H. No, 3/A
b) Resorution dated 25r07r2a1g in respe* of H. No. 38
c) Resolution dared l6ng\0l9 in respect of H. No. 3

)otttqo drl
rJ u rrnq

The said Information is sought under the Right to Information
Act, and I undertake to pay the necessary charges due.

Mr. Cristov€tm R. A. pereira

V. P. Uv 'r
I

A Dfr n
a

,r"."-+

,?i).
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INT'T'AR
V.P. HUVEIJI

From:-
Mrs. Rosy Dcosta
H:No:- l, Guirim
Nuvem Goa
M: 9657955328
Date:j710712022

To,
The Public Information Officer
Village Panchayat
Nuvem Goa

C Sub

(L Madam,

I the undersigned of the above-mentioned address with reference the above-mentioned subject request you to issue me certified copies of No objection certificate ofMrs Antonnette D'coata , Mrs Socorina James D'costa and Lourecinha D,costa as it wasproduce at your office for transfer of house and light tax on house no j. situated at GuirimNuvem.

Please kindly do the needful

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely

{ -.-)
OL

rP ht
D Cre

Rosv f)costa

O-- Coth j
4

M . s(u) dh- 3o lrl a, 17
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UNDER RTGHT OF INFORNIATION

From
Shri Miguel Ferao
H: No: - 71 Pateapur
Nuvem Goa
Contact No:-8805680448

Date: -2910612022

To,
The Public Information Oflicer
Village Panchayat
Nuvem Goa

Sub Request for information under Section 6(1) of RTI

Respected Madam,

I the undersigned of the above-mentioned address with the reference of the above
subject like to request you to supply me the Certified report copies with respect to site
inspection which was conducted on 28fi612022 at I1.30 am, Rif. No Vp/I.{tfV/2022-231630

Request you to kindly do the needful.

L

!\ rt \..!i!!!

1

I

Yours Faithfully

MI
(Miguel Ferrao)

L

,

\i

--v-
$ig n atu re

Sa

f.EUVEM
\,[JARD

o"...9.5



rt, Date -2910612022

To,
The Public Information Oflicer
Village Panchayat
Nuvem Goa

Sub - Request for information under Section 6(1) of RTI

Respected Madam,

I the undersigned of the above-mentioned address with the reference of the above

subject like to request you to supply me the Certified report copies with rery3gJ to site

inspection which was conductedon-28/0612022 at 11.30 am, Ref' No vPa{w2022-231631

Request you to kindly do the needful'

UNDER RTGIIT OF INFORMATION

V"P. tlUVEkl
From: -

INWAR
,*....9.t5"[.. "..". ]a

Shri Miguel Ferrao
H: No: - 71 PateaPur

Nuvem Goa
Contact No : -8805 680448

Yours FaithfullY

MT
(Miguel Ferrao)

$i{natu:e

c,

t'

Ll

1

t

I

I
I

i
I
I
i
I

t
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From:

Arvinda D'sa
H.No 31,
Nuvem - Dongorim
P.O. Majorda
Salcete - Goa 408719
Phone: 9A9AO7T}1Z

Date:04/07t2022

To,

The Public lnformation Officer,
Mllage Panchayat Nuvem,
Salcete, Goa.

, ,lf

lIJ-'

(

I

i

Sir,

Arvinda D'sa
Mobile: 9890077912

Kindly request you to provide certified copies of the Total file documents along with thelatest paid House tax copy with regard to House No.31/7 situated at Nuvem, Goa.

fl'"o',I"il'i l'lff:J;fffi'-:Txon of the House tax register for the Fy 2o2o-21 and 2o2t-

I state that I am the citizen of lndia and is eligibre for the said information.Annexure 1-ld copy

Thanking you,v



;'

t

From:

Smt. Maria p. Correia

H.No:37F,

Pateapur,

Nuvem, Salcete - Goa.
Qe22tE.lg21

To,

The Secretary(pt0)

V.P Nuvem,

Salcete - Goa.

Sub: lssue of documents under RTI act.

Respected Madam , .

I the undersigned wourd request you to prease issue me the documentunder RTI act as per the details mentioned below.

1.- H'ouse tax registered date of H. No 3z/Fin v.p Nuvem.
2. complaint copy fire by smt. Antonieta Rodrigues of Uyamoil,,

Fatorda, sarcete- Goa for iilegar construction.

I request you to kindly do the needful.

Your's Faithfully.

INW
*.....}.1s3.""
File No......

u
Dt9nature

AH
."r*t[

V.P. NUUE

(Maria P. Correia)
a,
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From:

Smt. Milagrin Rodrigues

H.No:55/8,

Pateapur,

Nuvem, Salcete - Goa.
t{ob: g(o \&96?-q

lqqLzs6 qos6

t

To,

The Secretary(ptO)

f , V.P Nuvem,

t Salcete - Goa.

Sub: lssue of documents under RTI act.

Respected Madam,

I the undersigned would request you to ptease issue me the document
under RTI act as per the details mentioned below.

1. House tax registered date of H. V.P Nuvem.

I request you to kindly do the needful.

Your's Faithfully.

a)

File No......

$igneture
tv

V. ru U rdt" i.
$?

lr

(Mit rin Rodrigues)

lNrdniA
*....)1S.1"."....,,
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